SCHEDULE 9.1(a)

NOTICE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

To: Ontario Power Generation Inc. • Kris Chartrand, P.Eng. Maheen Rahman	Contract: Engineering, Procurement, and Construction Agreement for a surge tank replacement at Aguasabon Generating Station (the "Agreement")	
800 Kipling Ave., KR295, Etobicoke, ON M8Z 5G5	Contract No.: 50001989	
	Date: July 12, 2022	

Defined terms used in this Notice have the same meanings given to those terms in the Agreement. In accordance with Section 9.1(a) of the Agreement, Contractor hereby gives OPG notice that Substantial Completion has occurred as follows:

Date of "substantial performance" under the Lien Act	• July 12, 2022
Grounds for Requesting Substantial Completion	Landmark Structures Co. confirms that all requirements of the tests for substantial completion have been met
Costs to Finish the Work	\$ 10,000.00
Delivery of Approvals	N/A
Delivery of Reports	July 8, 2022
Independent Professional Certificate	N/A

LANDMARK STRUCTURES CO.

By:

Name: Don Nikulka, CET Title: Operations Manager

SCHEDULE 9.1(b)

CONFIRMATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

To: Landmark Structures Co.	Contract: Engineering, Procurement, and Construction Agreement for a surge tank replacement at Aguasabon Generating Station (the " Agreement ")
	Contract No.: 50001989 Date: • July 12, 2022

Defined terms used in this Notice have the same meanings given to those terms in the Agreement. OPG has determined that:

(a)	Substantial Completion has occurred effective •, 20•; or	July 12, 2022
(b)	Substantial Completion has not occurred for the reasons set out in Appendix A.	11

ONTARIO POWER GENERATION INC.

By:

Name: Kris Chartrand Title: Sr. Manager Mtrace/Roduction

SCHEDULE 9.2

CONFIRMATION OF FINAL COMPLETION

To: Landmark Structures Co.	Contract: Engineering, Procurement, and Construction Agreement for a surge tank replacement at Aguasabon Generating Station (the " Agreement ")
	Contract No.: 50001989
	Date: • JULY 12, 2022

Defined terms used in this Notice have the same meanings given to those terms in the Agreement. OPG has determined that:

(a)	Final Completion has occurred effective •, 20•; or	Julx 12,2022
(b)	Final Completion has not occurred for the reasons set out on Appendix A.	

ONTARIO POWER GENERATION INC.

Name: Kris Chartrand Title: Sr. Manago Mince/Production By:

FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

Township of Terrace Bay, Ontario				
, (County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)				
Hydro Road South south off ON. Hwy #17				
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if ther	re is no street address, the location of the premises)			
This is to certify that the contract for the following improve	ement:			
Contract No. 50001989 - Surge Tank Replacement at Aguasabon	Generating Station			
(short descripti	ion of the improvement)			
to the above premises was substantially performed on	July 12, 2022			
	(date substantially performed)			
Date certificate signed: September 13,2022				
Kris Chartrand, Ontario Power Generation				
(payment certifier where there is one)	(owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)			
Ontario Power Generation				
Name of owner:				
Address for service: 700 University Ave., Toronto, ON. M5G 1X6	3			
Name of contractor:				
Address for service: 3091 Harrison Court, Burlington, ON. L7M 0W4				
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Ontario Po	ower Generation			
Name of payment certifier (where applicable):Ontario Power Generation				
Address: 1269 Premier Way, Thunder Bay ON. P7B 0A3				
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)				
A. Identification of premises for preservation of lie	ens:			
(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)				
B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to	preserve liep:			
B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to Ontario Power Generation. 700 University Ave., Toronto				
	and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)			